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Cyclone Motion. Total Domination.
Relentless spinning, thrusting, and vibration combine to create 
swirling stimulation and explosive climaxes.

PDX ELITE®

Mega-Bator Pro™

Relentless Spinning. Explosive Climaxes.

Mega-Bator Pro™ is a premium automatic masturbator engineered to
deliver intense spinning, thrusting, and vibrating stimulation. Powered
by advanced cyclone-style spinning technology, it creates deep,
swirling motion that builds overwhelming pressure and explosive
release.

With multiple spinning and vibration modes, an ultra-soft internal
sleeve, and hands-free functionality, Mega-Bator Pro offers complete
control for edging, stamina training, and powerful finishes. Its rugged,
water-resistant design ensures easy cleaning and confident use.

KEY SELLING POINTS
• Cyclone-style spinning stimulation
• Multiple spinning & vibration modes
• Ultra-soft textured internal sleeve
• Hands-free thrusting action
• Travel-lock safety feature
• USB rechargeable

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Functions: Spinning, thrusting & vibration
Material: Silicone, ABS Plastic, TPE, Polycarbonate
Water Rating: IPX5 - Water-resistant
Power: Rechargeable lithium-ion battery
Charging: USB charging cable included

IDEAL FOR
• Intense spinning pleasure seekers
• Cyclone-style stimulation fans
• Advanced users and premium assortments
• Solo play

INCLUDES
Mega-Bator Pro™

USB Charging Cable

SKU RD636

UPC 603912778465

PDX ELITE®
MEGA-BATOR PRO™ 

CYCLONE-STYLE SPINNING

TEXTURED INTERNAL SLEEVE

THRUSTING & VIBRATION

USB-C RECHARGEABLE *TESTER 
AVAILABLE

CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Cleanup is a snap after the fun with warm water and antibacterial 
cleaner. Always air-dry before storing. For a smoother experience 
with this product, use plenty of a water-based lubricant like Moist®.

Total Width 3.5 in. (9.0 cm) 
Total Length  11.4 in. (28.9 cm) 
Inner Diameter 2.2 in. (5.5 cm)  
Penetrable Depth 4.9 in. (12.5 cm) 
Total Weight              1.5 lbs. (687 g)

PRODUCT DIMENSIONS

Charge Time  150 mins.
Run Time  60 mins. 
Charger Type USB C

PRODUCT INFO

6
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INSTRUKCE

�E�TINA

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
Uvoln�te maxim�ln� to�iv	 vzru�en�!

�vod
P�ipravte se na vlnu ext�ze s Mega-Bator Pro�. D�ky revolu�n�mu cyklonov�mu rota�n�mu pohybu tento pr�miov� masturb�tor poskytuje
intenzivn� stimulaci s 9 rota�n�mi a pohybov�mi re�imy, zat�mco 9 hlubok�ch vibra�n�ch re�im	 umo��uje kombinovat nastaven� pro
nekone�n� mo�nosti p�izp	soben�. Ultra m�kk�, realistick� vnit�n� n�vlek obep�n� ka�d� centimetr jako skute�n�, ��m� v�s p�iv�d� k
intenzivn�m, celot�lov�m orgasm	m. USB-C nab�jen� a vod�odolnost pro pou�it� ve spr�e zaji��uj� ohromuj�c� z��itek poka�d�.

Obsah balen�
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) USB-C nab�jec� kabel

Hlavn� vlastnosti
� V�konn� cyklonov� rota�n� pohyb
� 9 vibra�n�ch re�im	 a 9 rota�n�ch re�im	
� Digit�ln� displej
� Realistick� texturovan� n�vlek
� USB-C rychl� nab�jen�
� Vod�odoln� proveden�
� Ergonomick� design

N�vod k pou�it�
Za��zen� je dod�v�no s aktivovan�m cestovn�m z�mkem. Pro odemknut� podr�te tla��tko nap�jen� a tla��tko vibrac� (�V�) po dobu 5 sekund,
nebo p�ipojte za��zen� k nab�jen�. Pro op�tovn� uzamknut� podr�te stejn� tla��tka po dobu 5 sekund.

Pro zapnut� podr�te tla��tko nap�jen� po dobu 3 sekund.

Stiskn�te tla��tko �C� pro p�ep�n�n� mezi 9 cyklonov�mi re�imy. Podr�en�m tla��tka �C� vypnete cyklonov� re�im.

Stiskn�te tla��tko �V� pro p�ep�n�n� mezi 9 vibra�n�mi re�imy. Podr�en�m tla��tka �V� vypnete vibra�n� re�im.

Re�imy lze pou��vat samostatn� nebo sou�asn�. Displej zobrazuje aktivn� re�im.

Pro vypnut� podr�te tla��tko nap�jen� po dobu 3 sekund.

P�ed prvn�m pou�it�m pln� nabijte. Nepou��vejte b�hem nab�jen�.

Specifikace produktu
Doba nab�jen�: cca 90 minut. Doba provozu: a� 60 minut. Nab�jen�: USB-C. Vod�odolnost: odoln� proti st��kaj�c� vod�.

�i�t�n� a �dr�ba
N�vlek lze vyjmout pro snadn� �i�t�n�. Omyjte teplou vodou a jemn�m �istic�m prost�edkem. Nepono�ujte za��zen� do vody. Nechte
v�echny ��sti zcela vyschnout p�ed op�tovn�m sestaven�m.

Pro nejlep�� v�kon a komfort pou��vejte lubrikant na vodn� b�zi. Nepou��vejte silikonov� lubrikanty.

Bezpe�nostn� informace
Pouze pro dosp�l�. Nesd�lejte bez d	kladn�ho �i�t�n�. P�esta�te pou��vat p�i nepohodl�. Uchov�vejte na chladn�m a such�m m�st�.

�e�en� probl	m�

Probl	m P���ina �e�en�

Nelze zapnout Vybit� baterie Nabijte za��zen�

Slab� rotace N�zk� intenzita Zvy�te intenzitu

��dn� vibrace Nespr�vn� re�im P�epn�te re�im

Z�pach Nedostate�n� �i�t�n� Umyjte a osu�te

Kontaktn� informace
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



INSTRINSTRUKTIONERUCTIONS

DANSK

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
FRIG�R DEN ULTIMATIVE ROTPULSENDE EKSTASE!

Introduktion
G�r dig klar til at blive opslugt af ekstase med Mega-Bator Pro�. Drevet af revolutionerende cyklonisk rotation leverer denne premium
stroker intens, snurrende stimulation omkring din skaft med 9 roterende og pulserende cyklon-tilstande, mens 9 dybe, rumlende
vibrations-tilstande giver dig mulighed for at kombinere funktioner for uendelige tilpasningsmuligheder. Den superbl�de, naturtro
indersleeve omslutter hver centimeter som den �gte vare og f�rer dig til eksplosive, helkrops klimakser. USB-C genopladelig og
vandafvisende til brug i bruseren sikrer intens nydelse hver gang.

Pakkens indhold
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) USB-C opladningskabel

N�glefunktioner
� Kraftfuld cyklonisk rotationsfunktion
� 9 vibrations-tilstande & 9 cyklon-tilstande
� Digitalt display for nem kontrol
� Realistisk tekstureret indersleeve
� USB-C hurtigopladning
� Vandafvisende til brusebrug
� Ergonomisk design

Brugsanvisning
Enheden leveres med rejsel�s aktiveret. For at l�se op, hold t�nd/sluk-knappen og vibrationsknappen (�V�) nede i 5 sekunder, eller tilslut
enheden til opladning. For at aktivere l�sen igen, hold begge knapper nede i 5 sekunder.

Hold t�nd/sluk-knappen nede i 3 sekunder for at starte standbytilstand.

Tryk p� �C� knappen for at skifte mellem 9 cyklon (roterende) tilstande. Hold �C� knappen nede for at slukke cyklonfunktionen.

Tryk p� �V� knappen for at skifte mellem 9 vibrations-tilstande. Hold �V� knappen nede for at slukke vibrationsfunktionen.

Vibration og cyklon kan bruges uafh�ngigt eller samtidig. Displayet viser aktiv tilstand.

Hold t�nd/sluk-knappen nede i 3 sekunder for at slukke.

Oplad fuldt f�r f�rste brug. Brug ikke enheden under opladning.

Produktspecifikationer
Opladningstid: ca. 90 minutter. Brugstid: op til 60 minutter. Opladning: USB-C. Vandmodstand: St�nksikker.

Reng�ring og vedligeholdelse
Indersleeven kan fjernes for nem reng�ring. Vask med varmt vand og mild s�be. Neds�nk ikke enheden i vand. Lad t�rre helt f�r
samling.

For optimal ydeevne brug vandbaseret glidecreme. Undg� silikonebaserede produkter.

Sikkerhedsinformation
Kun til voksne. Del ikke uden reng�ring. Stop ved ubehag. Opbevares k�ligt og t�rt.

Fejlfinding

Problem �rsag L�sning

T�nder ikke Lavt batteri Oplad enheden

Svag rotation Lav intensitet �g intensiteten

Ingen vibration Forkert tilstand Skift tilstand

Lugt Ikke rengjort Vask og t�r

Kontaktinformation
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



ANWEISUNGEN

DEUTSCH

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
ENTFESSLE DAS ULTIMATIVE ROTIERENDE VERGN�GEN!

Einf�hrung
Mach dich bereit f�r ekstatische Erlebnisse mit dem Mega-Bator Pro�. Angetrieben durch revolution�re Zyklon-Rotation bietet dieses
Premium-Ger�t intensive, wirbelnde Stimulation mit 9 rotierenden und sto�enden Zyklon-Modi, w�hrend 9 tief vibrierende Vibrationsmodi
dir erm�glichen, beide Funktionen f�r endlose Kombinationen zu nutzen. Die ultraweiche, realistische Innenh�lle umschlie�t jeden
Zentimeter wie echt und f�hrt zu intensiven, ganzk�rperlichen H�hepunkten. USB-C wiederaufladbar und wasserresistent f�r den Einsatz
in der Dusche sorgt der Mega-Bator Pro� jedes Mal f�r �berw�ltigende Lust.

Lieferumfang
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) USB-C-Ladekabel

Hauptmerkmale
� Leistungsstarke Zyklon-Rotation
� 9 Vibrationsmodi & 9 Zyklon-Modi
� Digitales Display zur einfachen Steuerung
� Realistische, strukturierte Innenh�lle
� USB-C Schnellladung
� Wasserresistent f�r die Dusche
� Ergonomisches Design

Gebrauchsanweisung
Das Ger�t wird mit aktivierter Reisesperre geliefert. Zum Entsperren halte die Ein-/Aus-Taste und die Vibrations-Taste (�V�) f�r 5
Sekunden gedr�ckt oder schlie�e das Ger�t zum Laden an. Zum erneuten Aktivieren der Sperre halte beide Tasten erneut 5 Sekunden
gedr�ckt.

Halte die Ein-/Aus-Taste 3 Sekunden gedr�ckt, um den Standby-Modus zu starten.

Dr�cke die �C�-Taste, um zwischen 9 Zyklon-(Rotations-)Modi zu wechseln. Halte die �C�-Taste gedr�ckt, um den Zyklonmodus
auszuschalten.

Dr�cke die �V�-Taste, um zwischen 9 Vibrationsmodi zu wechseln. Halte die �V�-Taste gedr�ckt, um den Vibrationsmodus auszuschalten.

Vibration und Rotation k�nnen unabh�ngig oder gleichzeitig verwendet werden. Das Display zeigt den aktiven Modus an.

Halte die Ein-/Aus-Taste 3 Sekunden gedr�ckt, um das Ger�t auszuschalten.

Vor der ersten Verwendung vollst�ndig aufladen. W�hrend des Ladevorgangs nicht verwenden.

Produktspezifikationen
Ladezeit: ca. 90 Minuten. Betriebszeit: bis zu 60 Minuten. Laden: USB-C. Wasserbest�ndigkeit: Spritzwassergesch�tzt.

Reinigung und Pflege
Die Innenh�lle ist zur einfachen Reinigung abnehmbar. Mit warmem Wasser und milder Seife reinigen. Ger�t nicht ins Wasser tauchen.
Vollst�ndig trocknen lassen.

F�r optimale Leistung Gleitmittel auf Wasserbasis verwenden. Keine silikonbasierten Produkte verwenden.

Sicherheitsinformationen
Nur f�r Erwachsene. Nicht ohne Reinigung teilen. Nutzung bei Unbehagen beenden. K�hl und trocken lagern.

Fehlerbehebung

Problem Ursache L�sung

Ger�t schaltet nicht ein Batterie leer Ger�t aufladen

Schwache Rotation Niedrige Intensit�t Intensit�t erh�hen

Keine Vibration Falscher Modus Modus wechseln

Geruch Nicht gereinigt Reinigen und trocknen

Kontaktinformationen
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



ΟΔΗΓΊΕΣ
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PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro	
������������� ��� ������� ������������ ��������!

��������
������������ �� �ÄÅ������� ��Ç� �ÉÑÖÄ�Ç �ÉÑÖ�Ä�Ç �� �� Mega-Bator Pro	. Ü� �É��������á� áÄáÖ���á� É�à���à�â�,
Éà��âäà�� ä����Ç ã�ä��à�Ç �� 9 Ö����Äà���å É�à���à�â�å á�� çÅÇ�Çå, ��ç 9 ��Å�äå Ö����Äà���å ãÑ�Ç�Çå ��å
�É��àäÉ�Ä� �� �Ä�ãÄéè��� �É�Ö��äå ��� �É�à�Ñà����å ��É��à��å. �� �ê��à���áé ��Ö�áÑ �����à�áÑ É�à��ÖÇ�� ��á�Ö�éè��
áéÅ� �Ç���� ��� à��Ö����á� ���ÅÇ�Ç á�� ä�����Äå �à�����ëå. �É���â�à��èÑ���� �ä�� USB-C á�� ��Å�á��áÑ ��� ��àÑ
��� íà��Ç ��� ���Äå.

��à��íÑ���� �Ä�á�Ä����å
(1) Mega-Bator Pro	, (1) ��Öçã�� âÑà���Çå USB-C

ì���áé î�à�á�Çà����áé
ï ��íÄà� áÄáÖ���á� É�à���à�â�
ï 9 Ö����Äà���å ãÑ�Ç�Çå & 9 Ö����Äà���å É�à���à�â�å
ï ñÇâ��á� �ÅÑ�Ç
ï ���Ö����áÑ �����à�áÑ É�à��ÖÇ��
ï óà���àÇ âÑà���Ç USB-C
ï ��Å�á��áÑ ��� ��àÑ
ï �à������áÑå �í�ã����Ñå

�ãÇ���å îà��Çå
� �Ä�á�Ä� ã��Åä��� ���à��É��Ç�ä�� áÖ��ã��� ����â�àéå. ó�� ê�áÖ��ã���, áà������ É��Ç�ä�� �� á�Ä�É�é Ö����Äà���å
á�� ãÑ�Ç�Çå (òVô) ��� 5 ã�Ä��àÑÖ�É��.

�à������ É��Ç�ä�� �� á�Ä�É� Ö����Äà���å ��� 3 ã�Ä��àÑÖ�É�� ��� ���à��É��Ç�Ç.

������� �� á�Ä�É� òCô ��� ���ÖÖ��� Ö����Äà��ç� É�à���à�â�å. �à������ �� ��� �É���à��É��Ç�Ç.

������� �� á�Ä�É� òVô ��� ���ÖÖ��� Ö����Äà��ç� ãÑ�Ç�Çå. �à������ �� ��� �É���à��É��Ç�Ç.

�� Ö����Äà���å �É�à�ë� �� íàÇ����É��ÇÅ�ë� ��è� � ê�í�à���é.

�à������ �� á�Ä�É� Ö����Äà���å ��� �É���à��É��Ç�Ç.

�à�ã���à�âäå �à�öÑ���å
îàÑ��å âÑà���Çå: ~90 Ö�É�é. îàÑ��å Ö����Äà���å: ä�å 60 Ö�É�é. �Ñà���Ç: USB-C. ��Å�á��áÑ�Ç��: IPX5.

��Å�à���Ñå & �Ä���àÇ�Ç
�â��àä��� �� �����à�áÑ É�à��ÖÇ�� á�� á�Å�à���� �� è���Ñ ��àÑ á�� �É�� ��É�ë��. ÜÇ� �ÄÅ�è��� �Ç �Ä�á�Ä�.

îàÇ����É������ Ö�É����áÑ �� �é�Ç �� ��àÑ. �É�âë���� Éà�öÑ��� ��Ö�áÑ�Çå.

�ÖÇà�â�à��å ��â�Ö���å
ÜÑ�� ��� ���Ö�á�å. ÜÇ� �� ���àéè���� í�à�å á�Å�à���Ñ. õ��áÑú�� �Ç íà��Ç �� É�à�É���Ç ��ÑíÖÇ�Çå.

�������çÉ��Ç �à��ÖÇ�é���

�àÑ�ÖÇ�� ����� �ë�Ç
õ�� ���à��É������� î��ÇÖ� �É���à�� ��à�����
�ãë���Ç É�à���à�â� î��ÇÖ� ä����Ç �Äê����
î�à�å ãÑ�Ç�Ç �éÅ�å Ö����Äà��� �ÖÖéê��
���� ÜÇ á�Å�à���ä�� ��Å�à����

����í��� �É�á�������å
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



INSTRUCTIONS

ENGLISH

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
UNLEASH THE ULTIMATE SPINNING ECSTASY!

Introduction
Get ready to be swept into ecstasy with the Mega-Bator Pro�. Powered by revolutionary cyclone spinning action, this premium stroker
delivers intense swirling stimulation around your shaft with 9 spinning & thrusting cyclone modes, while 9 deep rumbling vibration modes
let you mix and match for endless customized combinations. The super-soft, lifelike sleeve grips and caresses every inch like the real
thing, building you to explosive, full-body climaxes. USB-C rechargeable for convenience and water-resistant for steamy shower play, the
Mega-Bator Pro� is engineered to deliver mind-blowing, whirlwind pleasure every time.

Package Contents
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) USB-C Charging Cable

Key Features
� Ultra-powerful spinning cyclone action
� 9 vibration modes & 9 cyclone modes
� Digital display for easy control
� Realistic textured inner sleeve
� USB-C fast charging
� Water-resistant for shower play
� Ergonomic grip design

Instructions for Use
Ships with the travel lock ON. To unlock, hold the power button and vibration (�V�) button down for 5 seconds, or connect the unit to
charging. To reactivate the travel lock, hold the power button and vibration (�V�) button down for 5 seconds.

Press and hold the power button for 3 seconds to initiate standby mode.

Press the �C� button to cycle through 9 cyclone (spinning) modes. Press and hold the �C� button to turn OFF cyclone mode.

Press the �V� button to cycle through 9 vibration modes. Press and hold the �V� button to turn OFF vibration mode.

Vibration and cyclone modes can be used independently or simultaneously. Large illuminated numbers on the LED display indicate the
active mode.

Press and hold the power button for 3 seconds to turn OFF.

Charge fully before first use using the included USB-C cable. Do not use while charging.

Product Specifications
Charge time: Approximately 90 minutes. Run time: Up to 60 minutes. Charging: USB-C. Water resistance: Splashproof / shower safe.

Cleaning & Care
The sleeve is removable for easy cleaning. Simply pull the edges of the TPE sleeve to remove it. Clean with warm water and antibacterial
cleaner or mild soap. Do not submerge the device in water. Allow all components to dry completely before reassembly.

For best performance and comfort, use a water-based lubricant with this product. Avoid silicone-based lubricants as they may damage the
sleeve material.

Safety Information
For adult use only. Do not share without proper cleaning. Discontinue use if discomfort occurs. Store in a cool, dry place.

Troubleshooting

Problem Cause Solution

Not turning on Battery is low Recharge the device

Weak rotation Low intensity setting Increase intensity

No vibration Incorrect mode Switch mode

Odor Not cleaned properly Wash thoroughly and dry

Contact Information
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



INSTRUCCIONES

ESPA�OL

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
�DESATA EL M�XIMO PLACER GIRATORIO!

Introducci�n
Prep�rate para una experiencia intensa con el Mega-Bator Pro�. Impulsado por una innovadora acci�n cicl�nica, este dispositivo
premium ofrece estimulaci�n giratoria con 9 modos de rotaci�n y empuje, mientras que 9 modos de vibraci�n profunda permiten
combinaciones ilimitadas. La funda interior ultrasuave envuelve cada cent�metro con una sensaci�n realista, llev�ndote a orgasmos
intensos. Recargable por USB-C y resistente al agua para uso en la ducha.

Contenido del paquete
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) Cable de carga USB-C

Caracter�sticas principales
� Potente acci�n cicl�nica giratoria
� 9 modos de vibraci�n & 9 modos cicl�nicos
� Pantalla digital
� Funda interior texturizada realista
� Carga r�pida USB-C
� Resistente al agua
� Dise�o ergon�mico

Instrucciones de uso
El dispositivo incluye bloqueo de viaje activado. Para desbloquear, mant�n presionados el bot�n de encendido y el bot�n de vibraci�n
(�V	) durante 5 segundos o conecta el dispositivo a la carga.

Mant�n presionado el bot�n de encendido durante 3 segundos para encender.

Presiona el bot�n �C	 para cambiar entre los modos cicl�nicos. Mant�n presionado para apagarlo.

Presiona el bot�n �V	 para cambiar entre los modos de vibraci�n. Mant�n presionado para apagarlo.

Los modos pueden usarse juntos o por separado.

Mant�n presionado el bot�n de encendido para apagar.

Especificaciones del producto
Tiempo de carga: ~90 minutos. Tiempo de uso: hasta 60 minutos. Carga: USB-C. Resistencia: IPX5.

Limpieza y mantenimiento
Retira la funda interior y limpia con agua tibia y jab�n suave. No sumerjas el dispositivo.

Usa lubricante a base de agua. Evita productos de silicona.

Informaci�n de seguridad
Solo para adultos. No compartir sin limpieza. Suspender uso si hay molestias.

Soluci�n de problemas

Problema Causa Soluci�n

No enciende Bater�a baja Cargar

Rotaci�n d�bil Baja intensidad Aumentar

Sin vibraci�n Modo incorrecto Cambiar

Olor Sin limpieza Lavar

Informaci�n de contacto
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



INSTRUCTIONS

FRAN�AIS

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
LIB�REZ LE PLAISIR ROTATIF ULTIME !

Introduction
Pr�parez-vous � une exp�rience intense avec le Mega-Bator Pro�. Gr�ce � une action cyclonique r�volutionnaire, cet appareil premium
offre une stimulation rotative avec 9 modes de rotation et de pouss�e, tandis que 9 modes de vibration profonde permettent des
combinaisons infinies. La gaine int�rieure ultra douce enveloppe chaque centim�tre avec un r�alisme saisissant, vous menant � des
orgasmes intenses. Rechargeable via USB-C et r�sistant � l�eau pour une utilisation sous la douche.

Contenu de l�emballage
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) C�ble de charge USB-C

Caract�ristiques principales
� Puissante action cyclonique rotative
� 9 modes de vibration & 9 modes cycloniques
� �cran num�rique
� Gaine int�rieure textur�e r�aliste
� Charge rapide USB-C
� R�sistant � l�eau
� Design ergonomique

Instructions d�utilisation
L�appareil est livr� avec le verrouillage de transport activ�. Pour d�verrouiller, maintenez le bouton d�alimentation et le bouton de vibration
(	V�) enfonc�s pendant 5 secondes ou connectez-le � la charge.

Maintenez le bouton d�alimentation enfonc� pendant 3 secondes pour allumer.

Appuyez sur le bouton 	C� pour changer les modes cycloniques. Maintenez-le pour d�sactiver.

Appuyez sur le bouton 	V� pour changer les modes de vibration. Maintenez-le pour d�sactiver.

Les modes peuvent �tre utilis�s ensemble ou s�par�ment.

Maintenez le bouton d�alimentation pour �teindre.

Sp�cifications du produit
Temps de charge : ~90 minutes. Autonomie : jusqu�� 60 minutes. Chargement : USB-C. R�sistance : IPX5.

Nettoyage et entretien
Retirez la gaine int�rieure et nettoyez avec de l�eau ti�de et un savon doux. Ne pas immerger l�appareil.

Utilisez un lubrifiant � base d�eau. �vitez les produits � base de silicone.

Informations de s�curit�
R�serv� aux adultes. Ne pas partager sans nettoyage. Arr�ter en cas d�inconfort.

D�pannage

Probl�me Cause Solution

Ne s�allume pas Batterie faible Recharger

Rotation faible Faible intensit� Augmenter

Pas de vibration Mode incorrect Changer

Odeur Non nettoy� Laver

Informations de contact
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



ISTRUZIONI

ITALIANO

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
SCATENA IL PIACERE ROTANTE DEFINITIVO!

Introduzione
Preparati a un�esperienza intensa con Mega-Bator Pro�. Grazie alla rivoluzionaria azione ciclonica, questo dispositivo premium offre una
stimolazione rotante con 9 modalit� di rotazione e spinta, mentre 9 modalit� di vibrazione profonda permettono combinazioni infinite. La
guaina interna ultra morbida avvolge ogni centimetro con una sensazione realistica, portandoti a orgasmi intensi. Ricaricabile tramite
USB-C e resistente all�acqua per l�uso sotto la doccia.

Contenuto della confezione
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) Cavo di ricarica USB-C

Caratteristiche principali
� Potente azione ciclonica rotante
� 9 modalit� di vibrazione & 9 modalit� cicloniche
� Display digitale
� Guaina interna realistica
� Ricarica rapida USB-C
� Resistente all�acqua
� Design ergonomico

Istruzioni per l�uso
Il dispositivo viene fornito con il blocco viaggio attivo. Per sbloccare, tieni premuti il pulsante di accensione e il pulsante vibrazione (�V�) per
5 secondi o collega il dispositivo alla ricarica.

Tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi per accendere.

Premi il pulsante �C� per cambiare le modalit� cicloniche. Tieni premuto per spegnere.

Premi il pulsante �V� per cambiare le modalit� di vibrazione. Tieni premuto per spegnere.

Le modalit� possono essere usate insieme o separatamente.

Tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per spegnere.

Specifiche del prodotto
Tempo di ricarica: ~90 minuti. Autonomia: fino a 60 minuti. Ricarica: USB-C. Resistenza: IPX5.

Pulizia e manutenzione
Rimuovi la guaina interna e pulisci con acqua tiepida e sapone delicato. Non immergere il dispositivo.

Usa lubrificante a base d�acqua. Evita prodotti a base di silicone.

Informazioni di sicurezza
Solo per adulti. Non condividere senza pulizia. Interrompere l�uso in caso di disagio.

Risoluzione dei problemi

Problema Causa Soluzione

Non si accende Batteria scarica Ricaricare

Rotazione debole Bassa intensit� Aumentare

Nessuna vibrazione Modalit� errata Cambiare

Odore Non pulito Lavare

Informazioni di contatto
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



UTASÍTÁSOK

MAGYAR

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
SZABAD�TSD FEL A V�GS� FORG� �LVEZETET!

Bevezet�s
K�sz�lj fel az intenz�v �lm�nyre a Mega-Bator Pro� seg�ts�g�vel. A forradalmi ciklonikus forg�mozg�s 9 forg� �s l�k� m�dot k�n�l, m�g 9
m�ly vibr�ci�s m�d biztos�t v�gtelen kombin�ci�kat. Az ultra puha bels� h�vely val�s�gh	 �rzetet ny�jt, intenz�v �lvezetekhez vezetve.
USB-C t�lt�s �s v�z�ll� kialak�t�s a zuhanyz�shoz.

Csomag tartalma
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) USB-C t�lt�k�bel

F� jellemz�k
� Er�teljes ciklonikus forg�s
� 9 vibr�ci�s m�d & 9 ciklon m�d
� Digit�lis kijelz�
� Realisztikus bels� h�vely
� USB-C gyorst�lt�s
� V�z�ll� kialak�t�s
� Ergonomikus design

Haszn	lati �tmutat�
A k�sz�l�k utaz�si z�rral �rkezik. A felold�shoz tartsd lenyomva a bekapcsol� �s a vibr�ci� (�V�) gombot 5 m�sodpercig, vagy
csatlakoztasd t�lt�shez.

Tartsd lenyomva a bekapcsol� gombot 3 m�sodpercig a bekapcsol�shoz.

Nyomd meg a �C� gombot a ciklon m�dok v�lt�s�hoz. Tartsd lenyomva a kikapcsol�shoz.

Nyomd meg a �V� gombot a vibr�ci�s m�dok v�lt�s�hoz. Tartsd lenyomva a kikapcsol�shoz.

A m�dok k�l�n vagy egy�tt haszn�lhat�k.

Tartsd lenyomva a bekapcsol� gombot a kikapcsol�shoz.

Term�kspecifik	ci�k
T�lt�si id�: ~90 perc. �zemid�: ak�r 60 perc. T�lt�s: USB-C. V�z�ll�s�g: IPX5.

Tiszt�t	s �s karbantart	s
T�vol�tsd el a bels� h�velyt �s tiszt�tsd meleg v�zzel �s enyhe szappannal. Ne mer�tsd v�zbe.

Haszn�lj v�zb�zis� s�kos�t�t. Ker�ld a szilikonos term�keket.

Biztons	gi inform	ci�k
Csak feln�tteknek. Ne oszd meg tiszt�t�s n�lk�l. Kellemetlens�g eset�n hagyd abba.

Hibaelh	r�t	s

Probl�ma Ok Megold	s

Nem kapcsol be Alacsony t�lt�s T�ltsd fel

Gyenge forg�s Alacsony intenzit�s N�veld

Nincs vibr�ci� Helytelen m�d V�lts

Szag Nem tiszt�tott Mosd meg

Kapcsolat
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



INSTRUCTIES

NEDERLANDS

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
ONTKETEN HET ULTIEME DRAAIENDE GENOT!

Introductie
Maak je klaar voor een intense ervaring met de Mega-Bator Pro�. Dankzij revolutionaire cyclonische rotatie levert dit premium apparaat
krachtige stimulatie met 9 draai- en stuwmodi, terwijl 9 diepe vibratiemodi eindeloze combinaties mogelijk maken. De ultrazachte
binnenhoes voelt realistisch aan en zorgt voor intense sensaties. USB-C oplaadbaar en waterbestendig voor gebruik onder de douche.

Inhoud van de verpakking
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) USB-C oplaadkabel

Belangrijkste kenmerken
� Krachtige cyclonische rotatie
� 9 vibratiemodi & 9 cyclonemodi
� Digitaal display
� Realistische binnenhoes
� USB-C snelladen
� Waterbestendig
� Ergonomisch ontwerp

Gebruiksaanwijzing
Het apparaat wordt geleverd met een reisslot. Om te ontgrendelen, houd de aan/uit-knop en de vibratieknop (�V�) 5 seconden ingedrukt of
sluit aan op de oplader.

Houd de aan/uit-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt om in te schakelen.

Druk op de �C�-knop om door cyclonemodi te schakelen. Houd ingedrukt om uit te schakelen.

Druk op de �V�-knop om door vibratiemodi te schakelen. Houd ingedrukt om uit te schakelen.

Modi kunnen afzonderlijk of samen worden gebruikt.

Houd de aan/uit-knop ingedrukt om uit te schakelen.

Productspecificaties
Oplaadtijd: ~90 minuten. Gebruikstijd: tot 60 minuten. Opladen: USB-C. Waterbestendigheid: IPX5.

Reiniging en onderhoud
Verwijder de binnenhoes en reinig met warm water en milde zeep. Dompel het apparaat niet onder.

Gebruik een waterbasis glijmiddel. Vermijd siliconenproducten.

Veiligheidsinformatie
Alleen voor volwassenen. Niet delen zonder reiniging. Stop bij ongemak.

Probleemoplossing

Probleem Oorzaak Oplossing

Gaat niet aan Batterij leeg Opladen

Zwakke rotatie Lage intensiteit Verhogen

Geen vibratie Verkeerde modus Wijzigen

Geur Niet gereinigd Reinigen

Contactinformatie
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



INSTRUKSJONER

NORSK

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
FRIGJ�R DEN ULTIMATE Roterende NYTELSEN!

Introduksjon
Gj�r deg klar for en intens opplevelse med Mega-Bator Pro�. Drevet av revolusjonerende syklonisk rotasjon gir denne enheten kraftig
stimulering med 9 roterende og skyvende moduser, mens 9 dype vibrasjonsmoduser gir uendelige kombinasjoner. Den myke, realistiske
innsiden gir en naturtro f�lelse og intense klimaks. USB-C oppladbar og vannbestandig for dusjbruk.

Pakkeinnhold
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) USB-C ladekabel

N�kkelfunksjoner
� Kraftig syklonisk rotasjon
� 9 vibrasjonsmoduser & 9 syklonmoduser
� Digitalt display
� Realistisk innersleeve
� USB-C hurtiglading
� Vannbestandig
� Ergonomisk design

Bruksanvisning
Enheten leveres med reisel�s aktivert. For � l�se opp, hold inne str�mknappen og vibrasjonsknappen (�V�) i 5 sekunder eller koble til
lading.

Hold str�mknappen inne i 3 sekunder for � sl� p�.

Trykk p� �C�-knappen for � bytte syklonmoduser. Hold inne for � sl� av.

Trykk p� �V�-knappen for � bytte vibrasjonsmoduser. Hold inne for � sl� av.

Moduser kan brukes separat eller sammen.

Hold str�mknappen inne for � sl� av.

Produktspesifikasjoner
Ladetid: ~90 minutter. Brukstid: opptil 60 minutter. Lading: USB-C. Vannbestandighet: IPX5.

Rengj�ring og vedlikehold
Fjern innsleeven og rengj�r med varmt vann og mild s�pe. Ikke senk enheten i vann.

Bruk vannbasert glidemiddel. Unng� silikonprodukter.

Sikkerhetsinformasjon
Kun for voksne. Ikke del uten rengj�ring. Stopp ved ubehag.

Feils�king

Problem �rsak L�sning

Sl�r seg ikke p� Lavt batteri Lad opp

Svak rotasjon Lav intensitet �k

Ingen vibrasjon Feil modus Bytt

Lukt Ikke rengjort Vask

Kontaktinformasjon
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



INSTRUKCJE

POLSKI

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
UWOLNIJ NAJWY�SZ� OBROTOW� PRZYJEMNO��!

Wprowadzenie
Przygotuj si� na intensywne doznania z Mega-Bator Pro�. Dzi�ki rewolucyjnej technologii cyklonowej urz�dzenie zapewnia stymulacj� z
9 trybami obrotu i ruchu, a 9 tryb�w g��bokiej wibracji pozwala na niesko�czone kombinacje. Mi�kka, realistyczna wk�adka zapewnia
naturalne odczucia i intensywne orgazmy. �adowanie USB-C oraz wodoodporno�	 umo�liwiaj� u�ycie pod prysznicem.

Zawarto�� opakowania
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) Kabel USB-C

Najwa	niejsze cechy
� Mocna rotacja cyklonowa
� 9 tryb�w wibracji & 9 tryb�w cyklonowych
� Wy�wietlacz cyfrowy
� Realistyczna wk�adka
� Szybkie �adowanie USB-C
� Wodoodporny
� Ergonomiczny design

Instrukcja u	ytkowania
Urz�dzenie posiada blokad� podr��n�. Aby odblokowa	, przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania i przycisk wibracji (�V�) przez 5 sekund lub pod��cz
do �adowania.

Przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 3 sekundy, aby w��czy	.

Naci�nij przycisk �C�, aby zmienia	 tryby cyklonowe. Przytrzymaj, aby wy��czy	.

Naci�nij przycisk �V�, aby zmienia	 tryby wibracji. Przytrzymaj, aby wy��czy	.

Tryby mog� by	 u�ywane osobno lub razem.

Przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania, aby wy��czy	.

Specyfikacja produktu
Czas �adowania: ~90 minut. Czas pracy: do 60 minut. �adowanie: USB-C. Wodoodporno�	: IPX5.

Czyszczenie i konserwacja
Wyjmij wk�adk� i czy�	 ciep�� wod� oraz �agodnym myd�em. Nie zanurzaj urz�dzenia w wodzie.

U�ywaj lubrykantu na bazie wody. Unikaj produkt�w silikonowych.

Informacje dotycz�ce bezpiecze�stwa
Tylko dla doros�ych. Nie udost�pniaj bez czyszczenia. Przerwij u�ycie w razie dyskomfortu.

Rozwi�zywanie problem�w

Problem Przyczyna Rozwi�zanie

Nie w��cza si� Niski poziom baterii Na�aduj

S�aba rotacja Niska intensywno�	 Zwi�ksz

Brak wibracji Z�y tryb Zmie�

Zapach Nieczyszczone Umyj

Informacje kontaktowe
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



INSTRUCȚIUNI

ROM�N�

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
DEZL�N�UIE PL�CEREA ROTATIV� ULTIM�!

Introducere
Preg�te�te-te pentru o experien�� intens� cu Mega-Bator Pro�. Datorit� ac�iunii ciclonice revolu�ionare, acest dispozitiv ofer� stimulare cu
9 moduri de rota�ie �i �mpingere, iar 9 moduri de vibra�ie profund� permit combina�ii nelimitate. Man�onul interior ultra-moale ofer� o
senza�ie realist� �i orgasme intense. Re�nc�rcabil USB-C �i rezistent la ap� pentru utilizare la du�.

Con�inutul pachetului
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) Cablu USB-C

Caracteristici principale
� Ac�iune ciclonica puternic�
� 9 moduri de vibra�ie & 9 moduri ciclonice
� Display digital
� Man�on interior realist
� �nc�rcare rapid� USB-C
� Rezistent la ap�
� Design ergonomic

Instruc�iuni de utilizare
Dispozitivul vine cu blocare de c�l�torie activat�. Pentru deblocare, �ine ap�sate butonul de pornire �i butonul de vibra�ie (�V	) timp de 5
secunde sau conecteaz� la �nc�rcare.

�ine ap�sat butonul de pornire timp de 3 secunde pentru a porni.

Apas� butonul �C	 pentru a schimba modurile ciclonice. �ine ap�sat pentru a opri.

Apas� butonul �V	 pentru a schimba modurile de vibra�ie. �ine ap�sat pentru a opri.

Modurile pot fi utilizate separat sau �mpreun�.

�ine ap�sat butonul de pornire pentru a opri.

Specifica�ii produs
Timp de �nc�rcare: ~90 minute. Timp de utilizare: p�n� la 60 minute. �nc�rcare: USB-C. Rezisten��: IPX5.

Cur��are �i 	ntre�inere
�ndep�rteaz� man�onul interior �i cur��� cu ap� cald� �i s�pun delicat. Nu scufunda dispozitivul �n ap�.

Folose�te lubrifiant pe baz� de ap�. Evit� produsele pe baz� de silicon.

Informa�ii de siguran��
Doar pentru adul�i. Nu �mp�r�i f�r� cur��are. Opre�te utilizarea dac� apare disconfort.

Depanare

Problem� Cauz� Solu�ie

Nu porne�te Baterie sc�zut� �ncarc�

Rota�ie slab� Intensitate sc�zut� Cre�te

F�r� vibra�ie Mod gre�it Schimb�

Miros Necur��at Spal�

Informa�ii de contact
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



ИНСТРУКЦИИ 

�������

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
�	����� �	����	����� ��	�	������ ������������!

��������
����ÄÅÄ�ÇÅ�ÉÇ Ñ ��Å��É���ÖÜ Äáàá���âÜ É Mega-Bator Pro�. �äã�Ä�ã�â ���Ääåç�Ä��Äé ç�ÑäÄ��Äé Å�è�ÄäÄ���
àÉÅ�ÄéÉÅ�Ä ê���äã�ã�Å 9 ��ë�ÜÄ� ��ãá���â � ÅÄäíÑÄ�, ã ÅãÑë� 9 ��ë�ÜÄ� �äàìÄÑÄé ��ì�ãç�� �äâ ì�ÉÑÄ��í�Öè
ÑÄÜì��ãç�é. �â�Ñãâ ��ãä�ÉÅ�í�ãâ ��àÅ����ââ ÄìÄäÄíÑã Äì�Éê�í��ã�Å ÜÄá�Ö� Äáàá���â. USB-C îã�â�Ñã �
�Ä�ÄÉÅÄéÑÄÉÅÇ êÄî�ÄäâåÅ �ÉêÄäÇîÄ�ãÅÇ àÉÅ�ÄéÉÅ�Ä � �àï�.

�ÄÜêä�ÑÅãç�â
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) �ãì�äÇ USB-C

�É�Ä��Ö� èã�ãÑÅ���ÉÅ�Ñ�
ñ �Äá�Ä� ç�ÑäÄ��Ä� ��ãá����
ñ 9 ��ë�ÜÄ� ��ì�ãç�� & 9 ç�ÑäÄ��Öè ��ë�ÜÄ�
ñ ó�ò�Ä�Äé ��Éêä�é
ñ ��ãä�ÉÅ�í�ãâ ��àÅ����ââ ÄìÄäÄíÑã
ñ �ÖÉÅ�ãâ îã�â�Ñã USB-C
ñ �Ä�ÄÉÅÄéÑ�é ÑÄ�êàÉ
ñ ô��Ä�ÄÜ�í�Öé ��îãé�

��ÉÅ�àÑç�â êÄ �ÉêÄäÇîÄ�ã��å
�ÉÅ�ÄéÉÅ�Ä êÄÉÅã�äâ�ÅÉâ É ãÑÅ����Ä�ã��Äé ìäÄÑ��Ä�ÑÄé. �äâ �ãîìäÄÑ��Ä�Ñ� à���ë��ãéÅ� Ñ�ÄêÑà ê�Åã��â �
Ñ�ÄêÑà ��ì�ãç�� (öVõ) 5 É�Ñà�� �ä� êÄ�Ñäåí�Å� Ñ îã�â�Ñ�.

����ë��ãéÅ� Ñ�ÄêÑà ê�Åã��â 3 É�Ñà��Ö �äâ �Ñäåí���â.

�ãëÜ�Å� Ñ�ÄêÑà öCõ �äâ ÉÜ��Ö ��ë�ÜÄ� ��ãá���â. ����ë��ãéÅ� �äâ �ÖÑäåí���â.

�ãëÜ�Å� Ñ�ÄêÑà öVõ �äâ ÉÜ��Ö ��ë�ÜÄ� ��ì�ãç��. ����ë��ãéÅ� �äâ �ÖÑäåí���â.

��ë�ÜÖ ÜÄë�Ä �ÉêÄäÇîÄ�ãÅÇ ÄÅ��äÇ�Ä �ä� �Ü�ÉÅ�.

����ë��ãéÅ� Ñ�ÄêÑà ê�Åã��â �äâ �ÖÑäåí���â.

úã�ãÑÅ���ÉÅ�Ñ�
���Üâ îã�â�Ñ�: ~90 Ü��àÅ. ���Üâ �ãìÄÅÖ: �Ä 60 Ü��àÅ. �ã�â�Ñã: USB-C. �Ä�ÄÉÅÄéÑÄÉÅÇ: IPX5.

�í�ÉÅÑã � àèÄ�
���Ü�Å� ��àÅ����åå ÄìÄäÄíÑà � ê�ÄÜÄéÅ� Å�êäÄé �Ä�Äé É Üâ�Ñ�Ü ÜÖäÄÜ. �� êÄ��àëãéÅ� àÉÅ�ÄéÉÅ�Ä � �Ä�à.

�ÉêÄäÇîàéÅ� ÉÜãîÑà �ã �Ä��Äé ÄÉ�Ä��. �îì��ãéÅ� É�ä�ÑÄ�Ä�Öè É���ÉÅ�.

��òÄ�Üãç�â Ä ì�îÄêãÉ�ÄÉÅ�
�ÄäÇÑÄ �äâ �î�ÄÉäÖè. �� ��ä�Å�ÉÇ ì�î Äí�ÉÅÑ�. ���Ñ�ãÅ�Å� �ÉêÄäÇîÄ�ã��� ê�� ��ÉÑÄÜòÄ�Å�.

�ÉÅ�ã����� ���Éê�ã��ÄÉÅ�é

��Äìä�Üã ���í��ã ��ï����
�� �Ñäåíã�ÅÉâ ��îÑ�é îã�â� �ã�â��ÅÇ
�äãìÄ� ��ãá���� ��îÑãâ ��Å��É���ÄÉÅÇ ���ä�í�ÅÇ
��Å ��ì�ãç�� ������Öé ��ë�Ü �Ü���ÅÇ
�ãêãè �� Äí�á��Ä ��ÄÜÖÅÇ

�Ä�ÅãÑÅ�ãâ ��òÄ�Üãç�â
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



OHJEET

SUOMI

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
VAPAUTA ��RIMM�INEN PY�RIV� NAUTINTO!

Johdanto
Valmistaudu intensiiviseen kokemukseen Mega-Bator Pro� -laitteella. Innovatiivinen sykloninen liike tarjoaa 9 py�riv�� ja ty�nt�v�� tilaa
sek� 9 syv�� v�rin�tilaa rajattomiin yhdistelmiin. Pehme�, realistinen sis�holkki tarjoaa voimakkaat tuntemukset. USB-C ladattava ja
vedenkest�v� suihkuk�ytt��n.

Pakkauksen sis�lt�
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) USB-C latauskaapeli

T�rkeimm�t ominaisuudet
� Tehokas sykloninen py�rint�
� 9 v�rin�tilaa & 9 syklonitilaa
� Digitaalinen n�ytt�
� Realistinen sis�holkki
� USB-C pikalataus
� Vedenkest�v�
� Ergonominen muotoilu

K�ytt�ohjeet
Laite toimitetaan matkustustila lukittuna. Avaa pit�m�ll� virtapainiketta ja v�rin�painiketta (�V�) painettuna 5 sekuntia tai liitt�m�ll�
lataukseen.

Paina virtapainiketta 3 sekuntia k�ynnist��ksesi.

Paina �C�-painiketta vaihtaaksesi syklonitiloja. Pid� painettuna sammuttaaksesi.

Paina �V�-painiketta vaihtaaksesi v�rin�tiloja. Pid� painettuna sammuttaaksesi.

Tilat voidaan k�ytt�� yhdess� tai erikseen.

Paina virtapainiketta sammuttaaksesi.

Tuotetiedot
Latausaika: ~90 minuuttia. K�ytt�aika: jopa 60 minuuttia. Lataus: USB-C. Vedenkest�vyys: IPX5.

Puhdistus ja huolto
Irrota sis�holkki ja pese l�mpim�ll� vedell� ja miedolla saippualla. �l� upota laitetta veteen.

K�yt� vesipohjaista liukuvoidetta. V�lt� silikonituotteita.

Turvallisuustiedot
Vain aikuisille. �l� jaa ilman puhdistusta. Lopeta k�ytt� ep�mukavuuden ilmetess�.

Vianm��ritys

Ongelma Syy Ratkaisu

Ei k�ynnisty Alhainen akku Lataa

Heikko py�rint� Matala teho Lis��

Ei v�rin�� V��r� tila Vaihda

Haju Ei puhdistettu Pese

Yhteystiedot
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com



INSTRUKTIONER

SVENSKA

PDX Elite � Mega-Bator Pro�
FRIG�R DEN ULTIMATA ROTERANDE NJUTNINGEN!

Introduktion
F�rbered dig p� en intensiv upplevelse med Mega-Bator Pro�. Med revolutionerande cyklonisk rotation erbjuder denna enhet 9 roterande
och tryckande l�gen samt 9 djupa vibrationsl�gen f�r o�ndliga kombinationer. Den mjuka, realistiska innerhylsan ger kraftfulla sensationer.
USB-C laddning och vattenresistent design m�jligg�r anv�ndning i duschen.

F�rpackningens inneh�ll
(1) Mega-Bator Pro�, (1) USB-C laddkabel

Huvudfunktioner
� Kraftfull cyklonisk rotation
� 9 vibrationsl�gen & 9 cyklonl�gen
� Digital display
� Realistisk innerhylsa
� USB-C snabbladdning
� Vattenresistent
� Ergonomisk design

Anv�ndarinstruktioner
Enheten levereras med rese-l�s aktiverat. F�r att l�sa upp, h�ll str�mknappen och vibrationsknappen (�V�) intryckta i 5 sekunder eller
anslut till laddning.

H�ll str�mknappen intryckt i 3 sekunder f�r att starta.

Tryck p� �C�-knappen f�r att v�xla mellan cyklonl�gen. H�ll intryckt f�r att st�nga av.

Tryck p� �V�-knappen f�r att v�xla mellan vibrationsl�gen. H�ll intryckt f�r att st�nga av.

L�gen kan anv�ndas separat eller tillsammans.

H�ll str�mknappen intryckt f�r att st�nga av.

Produktspecifikationer
Laddningstid: ~90 minuter. Anv�ndningstid: upp till 60 minuter. Laddning: USB-C. Vattenresistens: IPX5.

Reng�ring och underh�ll
Ta bort innerhylsan och reng�r med varmt vatten och mild tv�l. S�nk inte ner enheten i vatten.

Anv�nd vattenbaserat glidmedel. Undvik silikonbaserade produkter.

S�kerhetsinformation
Endast f�r vuxna. Dela inte utan reng�ring. Avsluta anv�ndning vid obehag.

Fels�kning

Problem Orsak L�sning

Startar inte L�g batteriniv� Ladda

Svag rotation L�g intensitet �ka

Ingen vibration Fel l�ge Byt

Lukt Ej rengjord Tv�tta

Kontaktinformation
CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com
www.pipedreamproducts.com
Teerhof 59, Bremen, Germany

www.pipedreamproducts.com


